growth in sales, and both franchise and system-wide average drive-in sales and change in same-store
sales.  System-wide information includes both Partner and Franchise Drive-In information, which we
believe is useful in analyzing the growth of the brand. While we do not record Franchise Drive-In
sales as revenues, we believe this information is important in understanding our financial
performance since we calculate and record franchise royalties based on a percentage of franchise
sales.  This information also is indicative of the financial health of our franchisees.

SONIC CORP.
Unaudited Financial Highlights

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

 Second Quarter Ended

February 28,
Six Months Ended

February 28,
 2006  2005  2006  2005
   (adjusted*)   (adjusted*)

Revenues $ 148,948  $ 132,613  $ 308,748  $ 274,840
Income from operations  23,122   19,889   50,704   45,093
Net income  12,904   11,273   29,334   26,387
Net income per share – diluted  0.22   0.18   0.49   0.42
Weighted average shares – diluted  59,507   62,788   59,927   62,587

* Previously reported prior-year results have been adjusted to implement SFAS 123R on a modified retrospective basis.

SONC Reports Second Quarter Results
Page 5
March 20, 2006

-MORE-

SONIC CORP.
Unaudited Supplemental Information

   Second Quarter Ended
February 28,  Six Months Ended

February 28,
   2006 2005  2006  2005

Drive-Ins in operation:
 Partner Drive-Ins:
  Total at beginning of period 592 544 574   539
  Opened 7 6 10   10
  Acquired from (sold to) franchisees -- (2) 15   --
  Closed -- -- --   (1)
  Total at end of period 599 548 599   548
 Franchise Drive-Ins:
  Total at beginning of period 2,473 2,373 2,465   2,346
  Opened 26 26 56   56
  Acquired from (sold to) company -- 2 (15)  --
  Closed (net of reopening) (9) (15) (16)  (16)
  Total at end of period 2,490 2,386 2,490   2,386
 System-wide:
  Total at beginning of period 3,065 2,917 3,039   2,885
  Opened 33 32 66   66
  Closed (net of reopening) (9) (15) (16)  (17)
  Total at end of period 3,089 2,934 3,089   2,934

Core markets 2,372 2,094 2,372   2,094
Developing markets 717 840 717   840

All markets 3,089 2,934 3,089   2,934

Partner Drive-Ins are those Sonic Drive-Ins in which the company owns a majority interest, typically at least 60%.
Most supervisors and managers of Partner Drive-Ins own a minority equity interest.

SONC Reports Second Quarter Results
Page 6
March 20, 2006

-MORE-

SONIC CORP.
Unaudited Supplemental Information

($ in thousands)

 Second Quarter Ended
February 28,

Six Months Ended
February 28,

 2006 2005 2006  2005

Sales Analysis

 Partner Drive-Ins:
  Total sales  $   126,376  $   112,655  $   261,798   $   232,866
  Average drive-in sales 213 208 444   431